
 

MEMBER JURISDICTION EMAIL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

Norma Alcala Council Member - City of West Sacramento nalcala@cityofwestsacramento.org Budget & Audit, Technical Review 

Angel Barajas Supervisor - Yolo County District 5 Angel.Barajas@yolocounty.org Basin Control Council 
Representative, Legislative 

Monica Brown Supervisor - Solano County District 2 mebrown@solanocounty.com Legislative, Technical Review 

Jim Ernest Council Member - City of Dixon jimernest@ci.dixon.ca.us 

Budget & Audit, Solano Clean Air 
Funds 

Victoria Fernandez Council Member - City of Woodland vicky.fernandez@cityofwoodland.org Yolo Clean Air Funds 

Lucas Frerichs Supervisor - Yolo County District 2 lucasf@yolocounty.org Legislative, Yolo Clean Air Funds 

Ronald Kott  Mayor - City of Rio Vista rkott@ci.rio-vista.ca.us 

Budget & Audit, Personnel, Solano 
Clean Air Funds 

Mitch Mashburn - VICE CHAIR Supervisor - Solano County District 5 mhmashburn@solanocounty.com 

Legislative, Personnel, Solano Clean 
Air Funds 

Gloria Partida - CHAIR Mayor - City of Davis gpartida@cityofdavis.org 

Legislative, Personnel, Yolo Clean Air 
Funds 

Jim Provenza  Supervisor - Yolo County District 4 jim.provenza@yolocounty.org 

Basin Control Council (Alternate), 
Budget & Audit, Yolo Clean Air Funds  

Gary Sandy Supervisor - Yolo County District 3 gary.sandy@yolocounty.org 

Technical Review, Yolo Clean Air 
Funds 

Carol Scianna Council Member - City of Winters carol.scianna@cityofwinters.org Yolo Clean Air Funds 

John Vasquez Supervisor - Solano County District 4 jmvasquez@solanocounty.com 

Budget & Audit, Solano Clean Air 
Funds 

Jeanette Wylie Council Member - City of Vacaville jeanette.wylie@cityofvacaville.com Legislative, Solano Clean Air Funds 

YOLO-SOLANO AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER 
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